The leased premises (the “Premises”) under the proposed Lease consists of 
the Real Estate. The proposed lease is for a term of up to twenty (20) years 
commencing on the date of issuance of bonds of the Hospital Association to 
finance the Project (the “Bonds”). The annual lease rental will not exceed Seven 
Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,100,000) payable in semiannual 
installments on January 1 and July 1 of each year during the term of the Lease. 
Each rental installment shall be based on the value of the portion of the Premises 
which will be complete and ready for use and occupancy by the Lessees at the